
 

 

Heritage Christian High School Cross Country – 2025 
Updated 7/23/25 

 

Mon Aug 11:  First Formal Practice 
Sat Aug 16: First Scrimmage Date 
Thu Aug 21: First Competition Date 
 
Sat Aug 23: Rocky Mountain Lobo Invite, Spring Canyon Park 
 
Sat Aug 30: John Martin Invitational, Fort Collins High School 
 
Sat Sep 6: Centaurs Bernie Gay Invitational, Lafayette, CO  
 
Sat Sep 13: Liberty Bell Invitational – Littleton, CO 
 
9/15-9/20: HCA Homecoming Festivity (Maybe Team Gathering/Event) 
 

Sat Sep 20:  St Vrain Invitational – Lyons HS, Lyons, CO 
 
Fri Sept 26: Desert Twilight Festival -- Mesa, Arizona 
 
Fri Oct 3: Mile High League Meet - Estes Park, CO 
 
Fall Break (No School Fri 10/17-Mon 10/20) 
 
Sat Oct 11: Air Academy Kadet Invitational, USAFA - Colorado 
Springs 
 
Thu Oct 23:  Regionals - Lyons HS, Lyons, CO 
 
Sat Nov 1:  State - Norris Penrose Event Center, Colorado Springs 
 
Sat Nov 22: Nike Cross Country Regionals Southwest, AZ 
 
Sat Dec 6: Running Lane National Championships, AL 


